consistently demonstrated its ability to generate sustainable, long-term returns. This robust 
performance firmly positions Dubai Residential REIT as the benchmark for residential leasing in 
Dubai, reinforcing its role in shaping the future of urban living in the city.” 

The Offering comprised a total of 1,950,000,000 (one billion nine hundred and fifty million) Units, 
representing 15.0% of Dubai Residential REIT’s issued unit capital, offered by DHAM 
Investments LLC (the “Selling Unitholder”), a subsidiary of Dubai Holding, and the current sole 
unitholder of the REIT. Upon listing, the Selling Unitholder will continue to own a majority 85%